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The 10 players with the

best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT

WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 26- 4  .867

SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 25- 4  .862

HALLADAY, R. SEV AL 25- 8  .758

HUDSON, T. SEV AL 22- 8  .733

HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL 21- 8  .724

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 21- 9  .700

GALLARDO, Y. SEV AL 19- 7  .731

OSWALT, R. FRE AL 19- 8  .704

PRICE, D. HOL AL 18- 5  .783

WEAVER, J. HOL AL 17- 9  .654

The 10 players with the

highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC

WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL  .867 30

SABATHIA, C. CHI AL  .862 29

PRICE, D. HOL AL  .783 23

HALLADAY, R. SEV AL  .758 33

LIRIANO, F. CHI AL  .750 20

HUDSON, T. SEV AL  .733 30

GALLARDO, Y. SEV AL  .731 26

HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL  .724 29

HUGHES, P. TIJ AL  .714 21

OSWALT, R. FRE AL  .704 27

The 10 players with the

lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP

WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 1.68 262.2

LATOS, M. YSS AL 2.04 194.0

OSWALT, R. FRE AL 2.06 231.2

GARCIA, J. VIR AL 2.22 178.2

LESTER, J. ELY AL 2.25 248.0

SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 2.58 230.0

HUDSON, T. SEV AL 2.59 257.0

WEAVER, J. HOL AL 2.60 249.2

HALLADAY, R. SEV AL 2.62 285.0

PRICE, D. HOL AL 2.74 239.2

The 10 players with the

most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP

WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 62.7 262.2

OSWALT, R. FRE AL 45.5 231.2

LESTER, J. ELY AL 43.4 248.0

LATOS, M. YSS AL 38.5 194.0

HALLADAY, R. SEV AL 38.2 285.0

HUDSON, T. SEV AL 35.3 257.0

WEAVER, J. HOL AL 34.2 249.2

GARCIA, J. VIR AL 32.0 178.2

SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 31.8 230.0

PRICE, D. HOL AL 28.9 239.2

The 10 players with the

most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G

HALLADAY, R. SEV AL 285.0 38

WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 262.2 33

HUDSON, T. SEV AL 257.0 35

WEAVER, J. HOL AL 249.2 33

LESTER, J. ELY AL 248.0 41

PRICE, D. HOL AL 239.2 32

HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL 238.2 33

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 238.2 34

GARLAND, J. SEV AL 233.0 33

OSWALT, R. FRE AL 231.2 34

The 10 players with the

lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP

KUO, H. HOL AL  .108 59.0

BELL, H. FRE AL  .135 66.2

ROMO, S. TIJ AL  .138 65.2

BENOIT, J. SEV AL  .141 56.1

MARMOL, C. SBL AL  .146 80.1

OSWALT, R. FRE AL  .149 231.2

MOTTE, J. SBL AL  .150 63.0

BARD, D. CHI AL  .151 57.1

LOPEZ, J. FRE AL  .151 65.1

DOWNS, S. SEV AL  .159 54.0

The 14 players with the

most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s

HALLADAY, R. SEV AL 38 285.0

HUDSON, T. SEV AL 35 257.0

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 34 238.2

WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 33 262.2

WEAVER, J. HOL AL 33 249.2

HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL 33 238.2

GARLAND, J. SEV AL 33 233.0

OSWALT, R. FRE AL 33 231.0

6 players tied at 32

The 12 players with the

most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS

HUDSON, T. SEV AL 29 35

OSWALT, R. FRE AL 27 33

HALLADAY, R. SEV AL 26 38

WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 25 33

WEAVER, J. HOL AL 25 33

HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL 24 33

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 23 34

PRICE, D. HOL AL 22 32

4 players tied at 21

The 10 players with the

most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS

WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 16 33

HALLADAY, R. SEV AL 13 38

LESTER, J. ELY AL 12 27

OSWALT, R. FRE AL 9 33

HUDSON, D. ELY AL 8 13

DAVIS, W. ELY AL 8 27

HUDSON, T. SEV AL 8 35

SANTANA, J. DET AL 7 28

SHIELDS, J. YSS AL 7 28

KENNEDY, I. BET AL 7 30

The 12 players with the

most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS

WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 12 33

HALLADAY, R. SEV AL 6 38

OSWALT, R. FRE AL 5 33

LESTER, J. ELY AL 4 27

HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL 4 33

7 players tied at 3
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The 17 players with the

longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS

BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 6 20

NOLASCO, R. FRE AL 5 32

MEDLEN, K. HOL AL 4 12

LESTER, J. ELY AL 3 27

LIRIANO, F. CHI AL 3 28

SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 3 32

WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 3 33

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 3 34

9 players tied at 2

The 10 players with the

most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP

BANNISTER, B. YSS AL 9 184.1

ROGERS, E. YSS AL 8 126.1

NARVESON, C. BUF AL 8 141.1

BUSH, D. BUF AL 8 142.0

KAWAKAMI, K. ELY AL 7 115.1

JACKSON, E. DET AL 7 201.0

O'SULLIVAN, S. YSS AL 6 42.0

BONINE, E. YSS AL 6 45.1

HARANG, A. BET AL 6 121.0

BILLINGSLEY, C. FRE AL 6 215.2

The 10 players with the

least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s

SANCHEZ, A. PIT AL 2.7 188.0

KENNEDY, I. BET AL 2.7 206.1

MATSUZAKA, D. BET AL 2.9 171.2

LESTER, J. ELY AL 3.0 220.1

BRADEN, D. BUF AL 3.2 184.2

DANKS, J. VIR AL 3.2 215.0

HAREN, D. PIT AL 3.3 212.2

GARCIA, J. VIR AL 3.6 178.2

JACKSON, E. DET AL 3.7 201.0

SANTANA, E. PIT AL 3.8 189.1

The 10 players with the

most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s

SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 6.4 230.0

HUGHES, P. TIJ AL 6.3 196.1

NIESE, J. SBL AL 6.2 179.0

PINEIRO, J. TIJ AL 6.2 162.0

WILLIS, D. SBL AL 6.2 164.2

HALLADAY, R. SEV AL 6.1 285.0

LIRIANO, F. CHI AL 6.1 175.0

GALLARDO, Y. SEV AL 6.0 207.0

LILLY, T. TIJ AL 5.9 191.2

SCHERZER, M. VIR AL 5.8 201.2

The 10 players with the

most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP

HALLADAY, R. SEV AL 251 285.0

WEAVER, J. HOL AL 244 249.2

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 230 238.2

WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 226 262.2

MORROW, B. BET AL 216 157.0

LESTER, J. ELY AL 214 248.0

GALLARDO, Y. SEV AL 212 214.0

PRICE, D. HOL AL 197 239.2

HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL 194 238.2

SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 193 230.0

The 10 players with the

highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s

LIRIANO, F. CHI AL 9.6 175.0

NORRIS, B. PIT AL 9.2 170.0

GALLARDO, Y. SEV AL 9.0 207.0

WEAVER, J. HOL AL 8.8 249.2

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 8.7 238.2

SLOWEY, K. SBL AL 8.3 180.2

MATUSZ, B. TIJ AL 8.2 180.2

JACKSON, E. DET AL 8.1 201.0

GARCIA, J. VIR AL 8.1 178.2

MATSUZAKA, D. BET AL 8.0 171.2

The 10 players with the

lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s

OSWALT, R. FRE AL 6.8 231.0

WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 7.3 262.2

HALLADAY, R. SEV AL 7.8 285.0

HUDSON, T. SEV AL 8.8 257.0

WEAVER, J. HOL AL 8.8 249.2

SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 9.0 230.0

GARCIA, J. VIR AL 9.1 178.2

LESTER, J. ELY AL 9.1 220.1

MYERS, B. CCC AL 9.2 228.0

PRICE, D. HOL AL 9.4 239.2

The 10 players with the

highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s

NORRIS, B. PIT AL 15.8 170.0

BANNISTER, B. YSS AL 15.2 162.0

WILLIS, D. SBL AL 15.1 164.2

SLOWEY, K. SBL AL 13.8 180.2

NIESE, J. SBL AL 13.8 179.0

BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 13.7 188.0

FRANCIS, J. YSS AL 13.1 186.1

MATSUZAKA, D. BET AL 13.0 171.2

SHIELDS, J. YSS AL 12.4 193.0

JACKSON, E. DET AL 12.4 201.0

The 10 players with the

lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s

OSWALT, R. FRE AL 4.6 231.0

WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 5.1 262.2

LESTER, J. ELY AL 5.5 220.1

HUDSON, T. SEV AL 5.5 257.0

GARCIA, J. VIR AL 5.9 178.2

HALLADAY, R. SEV AL 6.1 285.0

SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 6.1 230.0

CAHILL, T. VIR AL 6.4 205.1

HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL 6.5 238.2

PRICE, D. HOL AL 6.5 239.2

The 10 players with the

highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s

BANNISTER, B. YSS AL 11.5 162.0

BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 10.9 188.0

SLOWEY, K. SBL AL 10.8 180.2

FRANCIS, J. YSS AL 10.8 186.1

NORRIS, B. PIT AL 10.6 170.0

WILLIS, D. SBL AL 10.5 164.2

NIESE, J. SBL AL 10.2 179.0

SHIELDS, J. YSS AL 9.7 193.0

GREINKE, Z. TIJ AL 9.6 182.1

GARCIA, F. FRE AL 9.2 196.0
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The 10 players with the

lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s

HALLADAY, R. SEV AL 1.5 285.0

WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 2.0 262.2

FRANCIS, J. YSS AL 2.1 186.1

OSWALT, R. FRE AL 2.1 231.0

WEAVER, J. HOL AL 2.2 249.2

PINEIRO, J. TIJ AL 2.3 162.0

HAREN, D. PIT AL 2.3 212.2

BRADEN, D. BUF AL 2.3 184.2

LILLY, T. TIJ AL 2.3 191.2

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 2.3 238.2

The 10 players with the

highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s

NORRIS, B. PIT AL 5.1 170.0

WILLIS, D. SBL AL 4.4 164.2

MATSUZAKA, D. BET AL 4.2 171.2

BILLINGSLEY, C. FRE AL 3.8 215.2

BANNISTER, B. YSS AL 3.7 162.0

JACKSON, E. DET AL 3.6 201.0

GARLAND, J. SEV AL 3.6 233.0

LESTER, J. ELY AL 3.5 220.1

SANCHEZ, A. PIT AL 3.5 188.0

KENNEDY, I. BET AL 3.4 206.1

The 10 players with the

lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s

GARCIA, J. VIR AL  .35 178.2

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL  .49 238.2

LIRIANO, F. CHI AL  .57 175.0

LATOS, M. YSS AL  .57 189.0

SABATHIA, C. CHI AL  .63 230.0

PRICE, D. HOL AL  .64 239.2

MYERS, B. CCC AL  .67 228.0

BRADEN, D. BUF AL  .68 184.2

MATUSZ, B. TIJ AL  .70 180.2

SANCHEZ, A. PIT AL  .72 188.0

The 10 players with the

highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s

BANNISTER, B. YSS AL 2.39 162.0

GARCIA, F. FRE AL 1.70 196.0

LILLY, T. TIJ AL 1.64 191.2

CARPENTER, C. TIJ AL 1.62 194.2

NOLASCO, R. FRE AL 1.45 198.2

DAVIS, W. ELY AL 1.31 192.1

SLOWEY, K. SBL AL 1.30 180.2

GREINKE, Z. TIJ AL 1.28 182.1

GARLAND, J. SEV AL 1.24 233.0

SHIELDS, J. YSS AL 1.21 193.0


